DATASHEET 5.5
Subject to change without notice.
For more information visit smartoptics.com.
H-MD-09-xxxx-yyyy-8C
 8-channel 800G 16QAM DWDM Mux/Demux with Extension and Monitor ports
OVERVIEW
The H-MD-09-xxxx-yyy-8C filters are a range of low-loss, passive 8-channel DWDM protocol transparent Mux/Demux units. The
channel passbands are wide enough to support all protocols up to and including 800Gbps 16QAM wavelengths. They operate with

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
The I-temp column only shows values that differ from C-temp conditions.
ORDER INFORMATION
The H-MD-09-xxxx-yyyy-8C is available in 4 different versions depending on desired channel plan. The table below shows the part
numbers and a short description.
Part number Description
H-MD-09-9140-9245-8C 8ch DWDM 800G Mux/Demux, E+M 9140-9245
H-MD-09-9260-9365-8C 8ch DWDM 800G Mux/Demux, E+M 9260-9365
H-MD-09-9380-9485-8C 8ch DWDM 800G Mux/Demux, E+M 9380-9485
H-MD-09-9500-9605-8C 8ch DWDM 800G Mux/Demux, E+M 9500-9605
Parameter C-temp Conditions I-temp conditions1)
Channels   H-MD-09-9140-9245-8C 191.4 to 192.45 THz  (same as C-temp)
                  H-MD-09-9260-9365-8C 192.6 to 193.65 THz 
                  H-MD-09-9380-9485-8C 193.8 to 194.85 THz 